

## R. A. PODAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS (AUTONOMOUS), MATUNGA-19

## NOTICE FOR FYJC FIRST MERIT LIST STUDENTS FOR ONLINE ADMISSIONS (2021-22)

Students who have been allotted R. A. Podar College for FYJC are required to follow the steps mentioned below and complete the admission procedure:

- Students to give consent to the allotment to this college by clicking 'PROCEED FOR ADMISSION' tab on admission website https://mumbai.11thadmission.org.in/ through their LOGIN. (In case of queries; if any, email to <u>podarfyjc2020@gmail.com</u>)
- 2. Students to fill up college admission form using the link provided on the college website under the admission tab. Please note that the link will be opened on 01-09-2021 (in the Morning).
- 3. Students to use **their own mobile number (henceforth referred to as registered mobile number) & Email ID** to fill up the R.A. Podar College Admission form.
- 4. Students to receive a text message on their registered mobile number giving link to pay the fees upon online submission of the form. Please make payment of fees as directed.
- 5. Students shall not change the registered mobile number mentioned in the admission form / used for completing admission procedure as it becomes the official number given by them. Any communication with students shall be made by college/teachers on this number only.
  - 6. Students to visit college website, read the text messages sent on the registered mobile number and check email box regularly for further notifications as regards College Orientation, commencement of lectures etc.,
  - 7. Students to upload the following documents:

## **Compulsory Documents-**

10<sup>th</sup>School leaving Certificate,SSC Marksheet and Aadhar Card

**If Applicable** - Caste certificate, Certificate of disability, Non-Creamy layer certificate, Defence services certificate. Otherboard-certificates.

8. Students who have passed Std.X with General Mathematics, are not eligible to opt for Mathematics in FYJC in R. A. Podar College. Since the Government instructions in this respect are very clear, they are requested to choose college accordingly.

Dr. Smt. ShobanaVasudevan Principal R.A.Podar College of Com.& Eco. (Autonomous)